AME	NDMENT OF SOLICITATION	V/MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID C	ODE	PAGE 1 OF 2	
2. AMENDMENT/MÖDIFICATION NO. P00002		3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Blk. 16C	4. REQUISITION/PUR See Block 14	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED B	3Y CODE	SPE300	7. ADMINISTERED BY	(If other than Item 6)	em 6) CODE SPE300		
DLA TROOP SUPPORT DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE 700 ROBBINS AVENUE PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096 USA Initiator; Ronald Booth DBR0033 Tel; 215-737-3853 Email: Ronald.Booth@dia.mil			DLA TROOP SUPPORT DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE 700 ROBBINS AVENUE PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096 USA				
8. NAME AN	D ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street,	county, State and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMEN	IT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO.	
OAKES FARMS FOOD DISTRIBUTION SERVICES, LLC DBA 4206 Mercantile Ave NAPLES FL 34104-3346 USA				10A. MODIFICA SPE300-1	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. SPE300-18-D-P332  10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE 7UW	VN4 FAI		2018 JUL 20				
	11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDMENTS OF SC	LICITATIONS			
(a) By completi or (c) By separ PLACE DESIG amendment yo and this amend	knowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the ingitems 8 and 15, and returning set letter or telegram which includes a reference shared FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIVATED AND ASSESSED FOR THE ASSESSED FOR THE STEED F	copies of the amendment ce to the solicitation and amen RIOR TO THE HOUR AND DA such change may be made by it and date specified.  APPLIES ONLY TO MO S THE CONTRACT/OF SUANT TO: (Specify authorit) ORDER IS MODIFIED TO RE SUANT TO THE AUTHORITY S ENTERED INTO PURSUAN	t; (b) By acknowledging receidment numbers. FAILURE CONTESPECIFIED MAY RESURATED TO THE CHARGES OF CONTESPECIFICATIONS OF CONTESPECIFICAT	pt of this amendment on F YOUR ACKNOWLEDG LT IN REJECTION OF Y each telegram or letter m  ONTRACTS/ORDE RIBED IN ITEM 14. TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	each copy of the SMENT TO BE OUR OFFER. I cakes reference RS,	RECEIVED AT THE If by wirtue of this to the solicitation	
E. IMPORTA	ANT: Contractor is not, X	is required to sign this o	document and return	1 copie	s to the issu	ling office	
	ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orga		-			mig office.	
See Cont	tinuation Sheet  ided herein, all terms and conditions of the doc D TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)  MUL HOL , DOCSIO	cument referenced in Item 9A		ed, remains unchanged	and in full force	and effect. nt)	
15B. CONTRAC	CIONOFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF	AMERICA		16C, DATE SIGNED	
		- Mintono	1 talle A	ne.	,	01116/19	
(Si	gnalure of person authorized to sign)	UTIVICUIT	(Signature	of Contracting Officer)	<del></del>	OILIOI I	

CONTINUATION SHI	Ξ	E	Ţ
------------------	---	---	---

## REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: SPE300-18-D-P332 / P00002

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

- 1. In accordance with the contract, Oakes Farms Food Distribution will be adding one place of performance under contracts: SPE300-18-D-P332, SPE300-18-D-PA16, SPE300-18-D-CA07, and SPE300-18-D-S332.
- 52.215-6 Place of Performance (OCT 1997) FAR
- (a) The offeror or respondent, in the performance of any contract resulting from this solicitation, [X ] intends, [] does not intend [check applicable block] to use one or more plants or facilities located at a different address from the address of the offeror or respondent as indicated in this proposal or response to request for information.
- (b) If the offeror or respondent checks "intends" in paragraph (a) of this provision, it shall insert in the following spaces the required information:

Place of Performance (Street Address, City, State, County, Zip Code)

NLaws Produce 701 US Hwy 80 W Savannah, GA 31408

2. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.